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Children’s Integrated Services (CIS) 
Part C of IDEA Early Intervention (EI) 

Regional CIS-EI Program “Host Agency” Directory 
May 2015 

 
 
BARRE REGION 
Claire Kendall & Joseph Ferrada, Interim Co-Executive Directors 
Family Center of Washington County 
383 Sherwood Drive 
Montpelier, VT  05602     802-262-3292 or 1-800-270-4231 
       Fax: (802) 262-6071 
CIS Early Intervention: 
Claire Kendall (Interim Co-Executive Director) clairek@fcwcvt.org         262-3292 x 151 
Joseph Ferrada (Interim Co-Executive Director) josephf@fcwcvt.org        262-3292 x 126 
Lisa Miserendino   (CIS/EI Services Manager)    lisam@fcwcvt.org          262-3292 xt.105  
 
BENNINGTON REGION 
Southwest Vermont Medical Center 
Bridget Bromirski, Supervisor 
100 Hospital Drive East       
Bennington, VT 05201     802-447-2768 or 1-800-750-6975 
        Fax: (802) 447-5231 
CIS Early Intervention: 
Jennie D’Aiuto (Program Coordinator)    jennie.daiuto@svhealthcare.org 
 
BRATTLEBORO REGION 
Chloe Learey, Director 
Winston Prouty Center 
20 Winston Prouty Way 
Brattleboro, VT  05301     802-258-2414 or 1-800-281-7852 
       Fax: (802) 258-2413 
CIS Early Intervention: 
Chloe Learey (Director)     chloe@winstonprouty.org 
 
BURLINGTON REGION 
Pam McCarthy, President CEO 
Vermont Family Network      VFN (802) 876-5315 or 1-800-870-6758 
CIS – Early Intervention Program    Fax:  (802) 876-6291 
600 Blair Park Road Suite 240       
Williston, Vermont 05495      
 
CIS Early Intervention: 
Pam McCarthy (President CEO, VFN) – Ext 207     pam.mccarthy@vtfn.org 
Rachel Boyers (CIS/EI Director) – Ext 235  rachel.boyers@vtfn.org 
 
ORANGE-WINDSOR/HARTFORD REGION 
Nancy Bloomfield, Director 
The Family Place 
319 U.S. Rte 5 South     802-649-3268 or 1-800-639-0039 
Norwich, VT  05055     Fax: (802) 649-3270    

             
CIS Early Intervention: 
Nancy Bloomfield (Director)    nancyb@the-family-place.org 
Jessica Hathorn (CIS/EI Program Supervisor)  jessicah@the-family-place.org 
 
MIDDLEBURY REGION 
Sue Bloomer, Director 
Addison County Parent Child Center 
Box 646      802-388-1437 or 1-800-639-1577 
Middlebury, VT  05753     Fax: 802-388-1590 
       
CIS Early Intervention:     
Sue Bloomer (Director)     sbloomer@sover.net 
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MORRISVILLE REGION 
Scott Johnson, Executive Director 
Lamoille Family Center 
480 Cady’s Falls Road 
Morrisville, VT 05661-9222    802-888-5229 or 1-800-639-1932 
       Fax: (802) 888-5392 
  
CIS Early Intervention: 
Scott Johnson (Executive Director) – Ext. 124   sjohnson@lamoillefamilycenter.org 
Carol Lang-Godin (Program Manager) – Ext. 141   clang-godin@lamoillefamilycenter.org 
 
NEWPORT REGION 
Michelle Tarryk, Executive Director   CIS Early Intervention: 
Northeast Kingdom Learning Services, Inc.  802-334-4215 or 1-800-253-6621 
Newport, VT 05855     Fax: (802) 334-4217 
802-334-6532          
Fax: 802-334-6555      
 
CIS Early Intervention: 
Michelle Tarryk (Executive Director)   michelle.tarryk@neklsvt.org 
Erin Dobbin (CIS/EI Director/Supervisor)    erin.dobbin@neklsvt.org 
 
RUTLAND REGION 
Caprice Hover, Director 
Rutland County Parent Child Center 
61 Pleasant St.  
Rutland, VT 05701     802-775-9711 or 1-800-974-2034 
       Fax: (802) 775-5473  
CIS Early Intervention:      
Caprice Hover (Director RCPCC)    caprice.hover@rcpcc.org   
 
ST. ALBANS REGION 
Danielle Lindley, Executive Director 
The Family Center of Northwestern Vermont 
130 Fisher Pond Road 
St. Albans, VT 05478     802-524-6554 or 1-800-4276574 
       Fax: (802) 527-8167 
CIS Early Intervention:              
Danielle Lindley (Director)     802-393-6586         danielle.lindley@ncssinc.org 
Elaine Carpenter (CIS/EI Program Coordinator)  802-393-6611      ecarpenter@ncssinc.org 
 
ST. JOHNSBURY REGION 
Michelle Tarryk, Executive Director   CIS Early Intervention: 
Northeast Kingdom Learning Services, Inc.   802-626-1131 or 1-855-544-6124 
55 Seymour Lane, Suite 27    Fax: (802) 626-1141 
Newport, VT 05855     101 Main Street, PO Box 182 
802-334-5335      Lyndonville, VT 05851 
Fax: (802) 334-5488      

       
CIS Early Intervention: 
Michelle Tarryk (Executive Director)   michelle.tarryk@neklsvt.org 
Erin Dobbin (Director/Supervisor, CIS/EI)    erin.dobbin@neklsvt.org 
 
SPRINGFIELD REGION 
Jill Raponotti & Kim Kiniry, Interim Co-Executive Directors 
Springfield Area Parent Child Center 
6 Main Street 
North Springfield, VT  05150    802-886-5242 or 1-800-808-4442 
       Fax (802) 886-2007 
CIS/Part C Early Intervention: 
Sarah Rose (Director/Supervisor, CIS-EI)    sarahr@vermontel.net 
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State-Wide Services: 
 
VT Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired Phone: 802-863-1358 
60 Kimball Avenue     Fax: 802-863-1481 
S. Burlington, VT 05403 
 
Steve Pouliot (Executive Director) – Ext. 233      spouliot@vabvi.org  
 
VT Parent Infant Program 
Nine East Network     Phone: 802-229-0100 
9-11 West St. 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
 
Susan Kimmerly Director      skimmerly@9east.net 
Terry Keegan  Coordinator/Deaf and Hard of Hearing Program  tkeegan@9east.net 
 
VT Sensory Project for Children with Combined Vision & Hearing Loss Center 
Center for Disability & Community Inclusion, UVM 
208 Colchester Avenue     Phone: 802-656-1120 
Burlington, VT 05405 
 
Emma Nelson  Project Coordinator    emma.nelson.1@uvm.edu 
***************************************************************************** 

State Administrative Office - Children’s Integrated Services-Part C Early Intervention 
Department for Children & Families 

DCF – 2 North, 103 S. Main St 
Waterbury, VT 05671-2901  

 
Terri Edgerton, CIS Director   (802) 279-6206  terri.edgerton@state.vt.us 
  
Danielle Howes, CIS-EI Administrator (802) 279-1302  danielle.howes@state.vt.us 
 
Kristine Barup    (802) 871-3126           kristine.barup@partner.state.vt.us 
 
David Bogdan   (802) 871-3117   david.bogdan@state.vt.us 
 
Kathy Boulanger   (802) 871-3113   kathy.boulanger@state.vt.us 
 
Alyson Hevey   (802) 871-3116   alyson.hevey@partner.state.vt.us 
 
Samantha Higgins   (802) 871-3116              samantha.higgins@partner.state.vt.us 
 
Leslie Mitrano    (802) 353-0061   leslie.mitrano@state.vt.us 
 
Jill Pearl   (802) 734-9352   jill.pearl@state.vt.us 
     
Jane Ross-Allen   (802) 656-1150   jane.ross-allen@uvm.edu 
 
Maureen Sullivan  (802) 863-9363   maureen.sullivan@uvm.edu 
 
 

Agency of Education 
Kate Rogers, Early Childhood Special Education Consultant (802) 828-5115 kate.rogers@state.vt.us  
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